CBLT) (“CBLT”)
announces  it  has  reached  an  agreement  (the  “Purchase

Agreement”) to purchase all the mining assets (the “Assets”) now
owned by GTA Resources and Mining Inc. (“GTA”), a non-arm’s
length reporting issuer, at a purchase price of $1,050,000 (one
million fifty thousand dollars) to be paid through the issuance
of 35,000,000 CBLT treasury shares.

The Assets are all located in Canada and all have been explored
to  some  degree.  One  of  the  Assets,  Northshore  Gold,  boasts
a NI43-101 mineral resource estimate from June, 2014, using a